

BP 2105 ELECTION OF STUDENT TRUSTEE

References:

Education Code Sections 72023.5 and 72103; Associated Student Government Constitution and By-laws

Election

The student trustee of the Santa Barbara Community College District Board of Trustees shall be elected by all of the enrolled students of the student body in a general election held for that purpose. Normally, an election will be held in the spring semester so that the office is filled by June 1.

Candidates for the position may be placed on the ballot by filing an application certifying that the candidate is eligible for service under the criteria set forth in California law, these policies, and the Constitution and By-Laws of the Associated Student Government of Santa Barbara City College. The election will be conducted in accordance with administrative procedures established by the Superintendent/President.

Recall

The student trustee may be recalled by all the students of the student body in an election held for that purpose in accordance with administrative procedures established by the Superintendent/President.

Vacancy

Pursuant to the Constitution and By-laws of the Associated Student Government of Santa Barbara City College, the Associated Student Government President shall fill the student trustee vacancy by appointment subject to a review process and ratification by a simple majority of the remaining Associated Student Government members.

Date Adopted: July 25, 2013 Reviewed/Readopted: May 12, 2016